
Page 1 of 7 

 

 
 
 

THE DISTRICT COUNCIL OF MOKA 
 

BIDDING DOCUMENTS 

 

INVITATION FOR BID 

 

SALES OF MOTOR VEHICLES 

 

MOTOR VEHICLES WILL BE AVAIBLE FOR INSPECTION  

AT  

THE DISTRICT COUNCIL OF MOKA 

 

FROM 28 JULY 2025 to 04 August 2025 (Except Saturdays & Sundays), 

BETWEEN 10.00 to 15.00 HOURS 

 

DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION OF BIDS: 

05 AUGUST 2025 by 14.00 hours 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
The District Council of Moka, Royal Road, Quartier Militaire 

 

Tel:  +230 4355531, Website: https://www.mokadc.mu 

 
 

 

 

https://www.mokadc.mu/
https://www.mokadc.mu/
https://www.mokadc.mu/
https://www.mokadc.mu/


Page 2 of 7 

 

THE DISTRICT COUNCIL OF MOKA 
 

SECTION I 
 

INVITATION FOR BID 

 

27 July 2025  

 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

 

 

Sales of Motor Vehicles 

 

The District Council of Moka requests sealed bids from potential bidders for the sales of the 

following motor vehicles. 

 

(i) One (1) Truck, make Mitsubishi, model Canter Double Cabin, Registration Mark: 7Z 128. 

 

(ii) One (1) Truck, make Mitsubishi, model Canter 4T, Registration Mark: 7Z 109. 

 

(iii) One (1) Tipper, make Mitsubishi, model Canter 5T, Registration Mark: 7Z 118. 

 

(iv) One (1) Tipper, make Mitsubishi, model Canter 5T, Registration Mark: 7Z 120. 

 

(v) One (1) Truck, make Mitsubishi, model FM 617L, Registration Mark: 7Z 138. 

 
 

Bidding documents are available to download on The District Council of Moka website 

(https://www.mokadc.mu) and can also be collected from the The District Council of Moka, Royal 

Road, Quartier Militaire as from 28 July 2025. 

 

Details of the vehicles are provided in SECTION II and the terms and conditions at SECTION IV of 

the bidding documents. 

 

Bids containing proposals in sealed envelopes clearly marked “Sales of Motor Vehicles and addressed 

to the Supervising Officer, The District Council of Moka, should be deposited in the Tender Box 

located on the first floor in the office of the Supervising Officer, The District Council of Moka, Royal 

Road, Quartier Militaire on or before 05 August 2025 by 14.00 hours at latest. Bids submitted after 

the specified deadline shall not be considered. 

 

Yours faithfully 

 

Supervising Officer, 

The District Council of Moka 

https://www.mokadc.mu/


Page 3 of 7 

 

SECTION II 

 

DETAILS OF MOTOR VEHICLES 

 

1. Please find hereunder particulars of the motor vehicle Reg. No: 7Z 128 on sale: 

 

Owner       : The District Council of Moka 
 

Registration Mark     : 7Z 128 
 

Make       : Mitsubishi 
 

Model       : Canter Double Cabin 
 

Class       : Goods Vehicle 
 

Type       : Truck 
 

Colour       : White 
 

Chassis number     : FE83PEA20401 
 

Engine Number     : 4D34M65179 
 

Engine Capacity      : 3907 cc 
 

Fuel used       : Diesel 

     

Date of original registration     : 14 Feb 2011 

 

 

2. Please find hereunder particulars of the motor vehicle Reg. No: 7Z 109 on sale: 

 

Owner       : The District Council of Moka 
 

Registration Mark     : 7Z 109 
 

Make       : Mitsubishi 
 

Model       : Canter 4T 
 

Class       : Goods Vehicle 
 

Type       : Truck 
 

Colour       : White 
 

Chassis number     : FE645E-A47646 

Engine Number     : 4D32K68032 
 

Engine Capacity      : 3567 cc 
 

Fuel used       : Diesel 

     

Date of original registration     : 20 June 2006 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 4 of 7 

 

3. Please find hereunder particulars of the motor vehicle Reg. No: 7Z 118 on sale: 

 

Owner       : The District Council of Moka 
 

Registration Mark     : 7Z 118 
 

Make       : Mitsubishi 
 

Model       : Canter 5T 
 

Class       : Goods Vehicle 
 

Type       : Tipper 
 

Colour       : White/Green 
 

Chassis number     : FE659FA51621 
 

Engine Number     : 4D34L57342 
 

Engine Capacity      : 3907 cc 
 

Fuel used       : Diesel 

     

Date of original registration     : 29 Oct 2007 

 

4. Please find hereunder particulars of the motor vehicle Reg. No: 7Z 120 on sale: 

 

Owner       : The District Council of Moka 
 

Registration Mark     : 7Z 120 
 

Make       : Mitsubishi 
 

Model       : Canter 5T 
 

Class       : Goods Vehicle 
 

Type       : Tipper 
 

Colour       : White 
 

Chassis number     : FE659FA51559 
 

Engine Number     : 4D34L56175 
 

Engine Capacity      : 3907 cc 
 

Fuel used       : Diesel 

     

Date of original registration     : 31 Oct 2007 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 5 of 7 

 

5. Please find hereunder particulars of the motor vehicle Reg. No: 7Z 138 on sale: 

 

Owner       : The District Council of Moka 
 

Registration Mark     : 7Z 138 
 

Make       : Mitsubishi 
 

Model       : FM617L 
 

Class       : Goods Vehicle 
 

Type       : Truck 
 

Colour       : White/Green 
 

Chassis number     : FM617LA10055 
 

Engine Number     : 6D16A43983 
 

Engine Capacity      : 7545 cc 
 

Fuel used       : Diesel 

     

Date of original registration     : 27 Mar 2012 

  



Page 6 of 7 

 

SECTION III 

 

BID FORM 

 

I/we, hereby, offer to purchase from The District Council of Moka the motor vehicles mentioned below 

and confirm that I / we am/ are agreeable to the terms and conditions of the sale. 

 

 

SN 

 

DESCRIPTION OF MOTOR VEHICLE 

TO BE SOLD 

 

QTY 

 

PRICE, INCLUD-

ING VAT 

 

1 TRUCK - MITSUBISHI - CANTER DOUBLE CABIN 

REGISTRATION MARK: 7Z 128 

COLOUR: WHITE 

CHASIS NO.: FE83PEA20401 

ENGINE NO.: 4D34M65179 

One (1)  

2 TRUCK - MITSUBISHI - CANTER 4T 

REGISTRATION MARK: 7Z 109 

COLOUR: WHITE 

CHASIS NO.: FE645E-A47646 

ENGINE NO.: 4D32K68032 

One (1)  

3 TRUCK - MITSUBISHI - CANTER 5T 

REGISTRATION MARK: 7Z 118 

COLOUR: WHITE/GREEN 

CHASIS NO.: FE659FA51621 

ENGINE NO.: 4D34L57342 

One (1)  

4 TRUCK - MITSUBISHI - CANTER 5T 

REGISTRATION MARK: 7Z 120 

COLOUR: WHITE 

CHASIS NO.: FE659FA51559 

ENGINE NO.: 4D34L56175 

One (1)  

5 TRUCK - MITSUBISHI - FM617L 

REGISTRATION MARK: 7Z 138 

COLOUR: WHITE/GREEN 

CHASIS NO.: FM617LA10055 

ENGINE NO.: 6D16A43983 

One (1)  

 

 

 

 

Name of bidder:…………………………… 

Address of bidder:……………………………. 

Mobile phone No:……………………………… 

Email address:…………………………. 

 

Signature:………………………………….      



Page 7 of 7 

 

SECTION IV 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

 
1. The motor vehicles will be sold on an “as is” basis. 

 

2. The motor vehicles will be available for inspection at The District Council of Moka, Royal Road, 

Quartier Militaire, Moka, on working days, from 28 July 2025 to 04 August 2025 (except Saturdays 

and Sundays) between 10.00 to 15.00 hours. For appointments, interested bidders should contact The 

District Council of Moka representative on 435 5531 for inspection of motor vehicles. 

 

3. Bids containing proposals in sealed envelopes clearly marked ‘Sales of Motor Vehicles” and addressed 

to the Supervising Officer, should be deposited in the Tender Box located on the first floor in the office 

of the Supervising Officer, The District Council of Moka, Royal Road, Quartier Militaire, Moka, on or 

before 05 August 2025 by 14.00 hours at latest. Bids submitted after the specified deadline shall not 

be considered. 

 

4. Bids shall be valid for a period of ninety (90) days after the closing date of the bids. 

 

5. The offer will be awarded to the highest bid received without restriction. The best and highest 

bidder will be the Buyer, subject to the acceptance of the Council. 

 

6. Bids must be accompanied by a banker’s cheque drawn in favour of The District Council of Moka for 

the sum representing 5% of the offer which will be realised and enforced immediately upon acceptance 

of the offer by the Council. The amount thereof will be forfeited if the purchase is not finalised within 

fifteen (15) working days of acceptance. Cheque accompanying Bids which are not accepted will be 

returned to the unsuccessful bidders. 

 

7. Upon acceptance of the offer, 100% of the amount inclusive of all taxes, where applicable, shall be 

payable to The District Council of Moka within fifteen (15) days from the date of acceptance of the 

offer, failing which the bid will be declared null and void. 

 

8. The successful bidder should take delivery of the vehicle within fifteen (15) days as from the date of 

issue of a Letter of Award, failing which the offer will lapse. 

 

9. The successful bidder will be responsible for all costs including the removal and transportation of the 

vehicle in accordance with the laws and regulations from The District Council of Moka. 

 

10. The deed of sale and any other relevant documents will be drawn up in the name of the bidder(s), or as 

otherwise agreed by the bidder(s). It is therefore advisable that bidders while quoting for the vehicle take 

into account the registration fees and duty payable thereon. 

 

11. On purchase of the motor vehicles, the successful bidder will have to transfer the vehicles in his/company 

name within fifteen (15) days and will have to submit the proof thereof to The District Council of Moka. 

 

12. The District Council of Moka shall reject the proposal for the award if it determines that the bidder 

recommended for the award has directly or indirectly engaged in corrupt, fraudulent, collusive or 

obstructive practices for the bid in question. 

 

13. The District Council of Moka has the discretion to ask for additional information / clarification from the 

bidder‘(s). 

 

14. Any Bid received by email / fax shall be rejected. 

 

15. The District Council of Moka reserves the right to accept or reject any offer and to cancel the bid exercise 

at any time prior to the award exercise without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder(s) 

 


